1000
1130

1200-1245
1245-1315
1315-1400
1410-1640

1500

Afternoon

TBC

1640-1700
1700-1730

1730-1830
1830

1900
1900-2000
2015-2115
2130-2300
2300:

Appendix 4
March 2022

D-Day Fest Programme
Draft 20 Feb 22
WWII convoy leaves village

Festival ‘opens’: Living History displays (x12), Artisan Stalls, Classic Cars, children’s
steam train rides, children’s fair games, air rifle range, food stands, WI Café, Bar, etc

Brass Band
Opening service (& WWII poems)
Brass Band

Outdoor stage: Local musicians (15-20 min each), starting with Broadmayne 1*
School performance.

Wheeled mini convoy arrives and parks playing fields; convoy commander
commentary on vehicles. Short interview with re-enactors.

Inside village hall, parallel programme of talks (history societies), plus 1940s music
performance by The Land Girls for seated older members of the village.

TBC; Scruffs (conduct in neighbouring field, across the Drove. Pre-booked dogs only,
with instructions that no dogs allowed on playing fields).

Move public to Chalky Rd, for convoy welcome

Line street for main armoured convoy arrival. Follow on by foot to convoy
parking/camping ground (Embarkation field)

Viewing tanks/vehicles and interacting with re-enactors (Embarkation field)
All re-enactors and public return to village hall/playing field
Dinner/evening music schedule

The Land Girls (1940s singers)

Swing Band (The Saxtets — Glen Miller era)

Indoor DJ set

End



D-Day Fest budget & Fund Raising (20-02-22)

Costs £

Brass Band (Durnovia Silver Band) 150
1940s singers - The Land Girls 250
Swing Band 300
Stage and PA system (outside) 500
Flags and Bunting and Large Poppies 200
Steam Train Ride (Weymouth & District Model 280
Engineers)

Public Liability Insurance 230
Temporary Event Notice licence (alcohol) 30
First Aid Cover 200
Temporary toilets 60
Programmes 30
Signs 50

Total 2,280
Fund-Raising

Broadmayne Parish Council
West Knighton community council

Rotary Club Dorchester (bid in)

Embarkation Society (note, if not required, this
contribution will go directly to the 2x fundraising causes)

Total

1,500
200
400

250

2,350



