## Appendix 4 March 2022

## **D-Day Fest Programme**

## Draft 20 Feb 22

1000	WWII convoy leaves village
1130	Festival 'opens': Living History displays (x12), Artisan Stalls, Classic Cars, children's steam train rides, children's fair games, air rifle range, food stands, WI Café, Bar, etc
1200-1245	Brass Band
1245-1315	Opening service (& WWII poems)
1315-1400	Brass Band
1410-1640	Outdoor stage: Local musicians (15-20 min each), starting with Broadmayne 1 <sup>st</sup> School performance.
1500	Wheeled mini convoy arrives and parks playing fields; convoy commander commentary on vehicles. Short interview with re-enactors.
Afternoon	Inside village hall, parallel programme of talks (history societies), plus 1940s music performance by The Land Girls for seated older members of the village.
ТВС	TBC; Scruffs (conduct in neighbouring field, across the Drove. Pre-booked dogs only, with instructions that no dogs allowed on playing fields).
1640-1700	Move public to Chalky Rd, for convoy welcome
1700-1730	Line street for main armoured convoy arrival. Follow on by foot to convoy parking/camping ground (Embarkation field)
1730-1830	Viewing tanks/vehicles and interacting with re-enactors (Embarkation field)
1830	All re-enactors and public return to village hall/playing field
1900	Dinner/evening music schedule
1900-2000	The Land Girls (1940s singers)
2015-2115	Swing Band (The Saxtets – Glen Miller era)
2130-2300	Indoor DJ set
2300:	End

## D-Day Fest budget & Fund Raising (20-02-22)

Costs		£	
Brass Band (Durnovia Silver Band)		150	
1940s singers - The Land Girls		250	
Swing Band		300	
Stage and PA system (outside)		500	
Flags and Bunting and Large Poppies		200	
Steam Train Ride (Weymouth & District Model Engineers)		280	
Public Liability Insurance		230	
Temporary Event Notice licence (alcohol)		30	
First Aid Cover		200	
Temporary toilets		60	
Programmes		30	
Signs		50	
	Total	2,280	
Fund-Raising			
Broadmayne Parish Council			1,500
West Knighton community council			200
Rotary Club Dorchester (bid in)		400	
Embarkation Society (note, if not required, this contribution will go directly to the 2x fundraising causes)			

Total 2,350